

## Canton Farmers' Market Youth Vendor Guidelines

The Canton Farmers' Market invites local school aged children to share their talents with the community during our scheduled **Children's Market** on **JULY 13<sup>th</sup>** and on any **Saturday** from **10:00am-1:00pm**, in which we have availability. The market is located on the road, near the 4<sup>th</sup> Street Shops. **GPS: 340 4<sup>th</sup> Street NW ~ Canton, OH 44702.** 

Becoming a Youth Vendor is a great opportunity for our next generation to learn about marketing and handling money, while selling their handcrafted or homegrown items in a fun and safe environment.

As long as they help create/produce the items to be sold, children are invited to sell arts & crafts, jewelry/ accessories, home grown items and Cottage Food items not currently being sold at the market.

Space: Spots are roughly 10x10, with more flexible sizes available upon request. Youth Vendors are responsible for bringing a tent (with weighted corners), table and chairs (if desired). Spots are available on a first come, first served basis. \$5 per market date, collected onsite during market hours.

## **General Guidelines:**

- Youth Vendors must display a sign identifying their name/products.
- All vendors must stay set up for the duration of the market. No early booth breakdowns or departures.
- It is the responsibility of the vendor to price all sale items and bring cash to make change for customers. **Parent/guardian supervision required for each child.**
- Vendors must comply with all laws, ordinances and regulations of the United States, State of Ohio, Stark County and the City of Canton.
- Vendors must wear proper attire and keep their area clean and free of debris during the
  market and promptly remove all personal items and dispose of all trash at the conclusion of
  each market.
- Vendors are encouraged to assist in promoting the Canton Farmers' Market.
- The City of Canton and Know Your Roots are not responsible for any damage, loss, injury, theft, harm or altercation that may occur before, during and/or after the market. Liability of the City of Canton and Know Your Roots is strictly limited to its employees.
- The City of Canton & Know Your Roots shall have the discretion to deny any application should it be determined to violate the "spirit of the market." The spirit of the market includes, but is not limited to, a spirit that fosters community and inclusivity, and showcases vendors and their products primarily. Divisive, discriminatory, hateful, or non-inclusive ideology and/or information shall automatically be deemed to violate the spirit of the market.
- No vendors shall be involved in political campaigning of any kind and the distribution of information that is politically related shall be prohibited at the Canton Farmers' Market.
- Should spots be available on any other market date, Youth Vendors are welcome to set up at such. (On application, please note any additional interested dates and we will do our best to accommodate such.)



## Canton Farmers' Market Youth Vendor Application

To join the market as a youth vendor, please fill out the form below and submit it to: **Know Your Roots** via email at **KnowYourRootsOhio@gmail.com** or US Mail at **9690 Gans Ave NE Canton, OH 44721.** 

Vendor application must be received prior to the start of the market. \$5 fee per market can be made on site when a member of Know Your Roots comes around to collect.

Applicant Name & Age:	
Parent/Guardian Name:	
Parent/Guardian Email:	
Parent/Guardian Phone:	
Parent/Guardian Address:	
Products to be sold:	
Wording you want utilized to promote your participation:	
Do you acknowledge all of the youth vendor guidelines and accept responsibility for abiding by such? YES NO	
Applicant Printed Name: _	
Parent/Guardian Printed Name:	
Parent/Guardian Signature	

Upon receipt of your application, you will be contacted within 7 days to confirm the acceptance of your application and dates available.

www.CantonFarmersMarket.com
On Facebook @CantonOhioFarmersMarket